ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING January 21, 2009 — Agenda item 11.0

Final League Standings:

Clarence

SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT
BOYS GYMNASTICS 2008
Chairperson: Joe Buscaglia

Williamsville South

Amherst

Williamsville North

Hamburg
Williamsville East

Sectional Result
Floor Exercise
Eric Niedermeier
Nathaniel Robers
Adam Arena
Brandon O’Brien

Pommel Horse
Nathaniel Robers
Spencer Kieffer
Dallin Wright
Adam Cole

Still Rings
Jonathan Zirna
Noah Roberson
Joseph Lysen
Bram Houston

Vault

Noah Roberson
Eric Niedermeier
Adam Cole
Brandon O’Brien

Parallel Bars
Jonathan Zirna
Adam Arena
Noah Roberson
Bram Houston

s: (No Team Scores)

CL
on WS
CL
WN

on WS
WE
CL
CL

CL
WS
CL
AM

WS
CL
CL
WN

CL
CL
WS
AM

Wins

9.6
9.5
8.8
8.5

8.9
8.0
6.7
6.4

8.7
6.6
6.3
5.9

8.9
8.7
8.5
8.3

8.5
8.3
7.4
7.0

o
O Wh Ul
P~NO0O O0IN

High Score
144.4

97.4

94.6

96.7

79.5

37.0

13



Horizontal Bar

Jonathan Zirna CL 9.0
Nathaniel RobersonWS 8.6
Adam Arena CL 7.6
Eric Niedermeier CL 7.5

All-Around

Jonathan Zirna CL 54.1
Nathaniel RobersonWS 51.9
Eric Niedermeier CL 49.0
Noah Roberson WS 46.0

Mark Monaco Senior Gymnast of the Year Award: Eric Niedermeier
(Clarence)

Section 6 Regional Qualifiers

Amherst:

Bram Houston R, PB
Matthew Rao HB
Clarence:

Jonathan Zirna AA, PH, R, HB
Eric Niedermeier FX, V, HB

Adam Arena FX, PB, HB
Adam Cole PH, V
Joseph Lysen R

Dallin Wright PH

Williamsville East:
Spencer Kieffer PH

Williamsville North:
Brandon O’Brien V
Joseph Chearmonte Alternate

Williamsville South:
Nathaniel Roberson AA, FX, PB, HB
Noah Roberson FX, R, PB

14



Regional Results:

Team Results:

1st  Section 6 Buffalo 153.6
2" Section 3 Syracuse 131.6

Section 6 Individual Results:

All-Around

18 Jonathan Zirna CL
2" Nathaniel Roberson WS
Floor Exercise

1 Noah Roberson WS
2" Eric Niedermeier CL
4™ Nathaniel Roberson WS
5" Adam Arena CL

Pommel Horse
1t Jonathan Zirna CL
39 Spencer Kieffer ~ WE

5" Adam Cole CL
7" Dallin Wright CL
Still Rings

15t Jonathan Zirna CL
3%  Noah Roberson WS

5" Bram Houston AM
6"  Joseph Lysen CL
Vault

15 Eric Niedermeier CL
39  Adam Cole CL

5" Brandon O'Brien WN

Parallel Bars
1%t Nathaniel Roberson

2"4  Adam Arena CL
3%  Noah Roberson WS
7" Bram Houston AM
High Bar

1 Nathaniel Roberson

2" Jonathan Zirna CL
3 Eric Niedermeier CL
4™ Adam Arena CL
7" Matthew Rao AM

53.85
50.65

9.4
9.2
8.7
8.4

8.85
7.75
7.0

5.85

8.55
6.3
6.1
5.8

9.2
8.7
8.1

WS 8.0
7.65

7.45

4.7

WS 9.2
9.1
8.3
7.6
4.9

15



Sectional Meet Financial Report

Income: ~$296.00

Expenses:
Admin. $238.00_ see sectional financial report
Officials $291.00 see sectional financial report
Total = $529.00

Net ............... ($233.00)/ 6 Schools = _$38.83 per School

Regional Meet Financial Report
Report still due from State Chair Mike Martin

Income:

Expenses:
Transportation
Admin.
Officials
Total =

Net ...............

16



