# SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT BOYS GYMNASTICS 2008 Chairperson: Joe Buscaglia

# Final League Standings:

Final League Stan	aings:			
		Wins	Losses	High Score
Clarence		10	0	144.4
Williamsville South		8	2	97.4
Amherst		5	5	94.6
Williamsville North		4	6	96.7
Hamburg		3	7	79.5
Williamsville East		0	10	37.0
Sectional Results:	: <b>(No</b>	Team So	ores)	
Floor Exercise				
Eric Niedermeier	CL	9.6		
Nathaniel Robersor	nWS	9.5		
Adam Arena	CL	8.8		
Brandon O'Brien	WN	8.5		
Dianuon O Dhen	VVIN	0.0		
Demmellleree				
Pommel Horse				
Nathaniel Roberson		8.9		
Spencer Kieffer	WE	8.0		
Dallin Wright	CL	6.7		
Adam Cole	CL	6.4		
Still Rings				
Jonathan Zirna	CL	8.7		
Noah Roberson	WS			
Joseph Lysen	CL	6.3		
Bram Houston	AM	5.9		
Vault				
Noah Roberson	WS	8.9		
Eric Niedermeier	CL	8.7		
Adam Cole	CL	8.5		
Brandon O'Brien	ŴŇ	8.3		
Diandon O Diren	VVIN	0.0		
Parallel Bars				
		0 5		
Jonathan Zirna	CL	8.5		
Adam Arena	CL	8.3		
Noah Roberson	WS	7.4		
Bram Houston	AM	7.0		

## **Horizontal Bar**

Jonathan Zirna	CL	9.0
Nathaniel Roberson	WS	8.6
Adam Arena	CL	7.6
Eric Niedermeier	CL	7.5

## All-Around

Jonathan Zirna	CL	54.1
Nathaniel Roberson	WS	51.9
Eric Niedermeier	CL	49.0
Noah Roberson	WS	46.0

Mark Monaco Senior Gymnast of the Year Award: Eric Niedermeier (Clarence)

# **Section 6 Regional Qualifiers**

#### Amherst:

Bram Houston	R, PB
Matthew Rao	HB

### Clarence:

AA, PH, R, HB
FX, V, HB
FX, PB, HB
PH, V
R
PH

#### Williamsville East:

Spencer Kieffer PH

### Williamsville North:

Brandon O'Brien V Joseph Chearmonte Alternate

## Williamsville South:

Nathaniel Roberson AA, FX, PB, HB Noah Roberson FX, R, PB

# Regional Results:

**Team Results:** 

	Section 6 Buffalo	153.6
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Section 3 Syracuse	131.6

# Section 6 Individual Results:

# All-Around

1 <sup>st</sup>	Jonathan Zirna	CL	<b>53.85</b>
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Nathaniel Roberson	WS	50.65
	Exercise		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Noah Roberson	WS	<mark>9.4</mark>
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Eric Niedermeier	CL	9.2
4 <sup>th</sup>	Nathaniel Roberson	WS	8.7
5 <sup>th</sup>	Adam Arena	CL	8.4

# **Pommel Horse**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Jonathan Zirna	CL	<mark>8.85</mark>
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Spencer Kieffer	WE	7.75
5 <sup>th</sup>	Adam Cole	CL	7.0
7 <sup>th</sup>	Dallin Wright	CL	5.85

# Still Rings

1 <sup>st</sup>	Jonathan Zirna	CL	<b>8.55</b>
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Noah Roberson	WS	6.3
5 <sup>th</sup>	Bram Houston	AM	6.1
6 <sup>th</sup>	Joseph Lysen	CL	5.8

## Vault

1 <sup>st</sup>	Eric Niedermeier	CL	9.2
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Adam Cole	CL	8.7
5 <sup>th</sup>	Brandon O'Brien	WN	8.1

## Parallel Bars

1 <sup>st</sup>	Nathaniel Roberson		WS	8.0
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Adam Arena	CL	7.65	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Noah Roberson	WS	7.45	
$7^{th}$	Bram Houston	AM	4.7	

## High Bar

1 <sup>st</sup>	Nathaniel Roberson		WS	<mark>9.2</mark>
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jonathan Zirna	CL	9.1	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Eric Niedermeier	CL	8.3	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Adam Arena	CL	7.6	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Matthew Rao	AM	4.9	

# **Sectional Meet Financial Report**

Income:	_\$ <u>296.00</u>
Expenses:	
Admin.	<u>\$238.00</u> see sectional financial report
Officials	\$291.00 see sectional financial report
Total =	\$529.00
Net	<u>(\$233.00)</u> / 6 Schools = <u>\$38.83</u> per School

Regional Meet Financial Report Report still due from State Chair Mike Martin

Income: \_\_\_\_

# Expenses:

Transportation		
Admin.		
Officials		
Total =		

Net.	 
Net.	 